
 

NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF TENDER 
 

Tender No. SE/DF/BDF&NDF/IA/2018-19/03 

 
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. 

Prakashgad,4th Floor, Bandra(E),Mumbai-400 051 

Distribution Franchise Section,Ph:- 022 26474211 Extn:- 2221 
 
 
 

APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITOR FOR AUDITING OF ACCOUNTS OF 

 BHIWANDI /NAGPUR DISTRIBUTION FRANCHISE 
 

 

Maharashtra  State  Electricity  Distribution  Company  Ltd.  (MSEDCL)  intends  to 

appoint an independent audit agency to undertake the audit of financial accounts between 

appointed Distribution Franchisee for  its designated DF area (i.e. M/s  Torrent Power 

Ltd  for Bhiwandi/ M/s SND Ltd for Nagpur) and MSEDCL for F.Y 2019-20 and F.Y. 2020-21  

commencing from 1st April 2019 separately for the two years.   MSEDCL invites a proposal 

from interested recognized and reputed audit agency in accordance with provisions of 

Distribution Franchise Agreement through e-tendering.  The appointed agency would be 

responsible for carrying complete audit for two financial years as per Terms Of Reference 

as specified in Tender Document. 

A non refundable e-tendering fee of Rs 25,000/- ( Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

only) Plus GST as applicable is to be submitted through online on tender website before due 

date and time of submission of Tender Document to make payment. Copy of the payment 

receipt should be uploaded with pre-qualification Tender Document. 

  The schedule is as follows:-

              :        

Date of Availability of bidding document on 

MSEDCL e-tendering website 
http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender                 

20.02.2019 

Last date of sale of Bid documents 
05.03.2019 at 1400 Hrs 

Pre-bid Conference                                          
 

12.03.2019 at 1100 Hrs 

Last date of submission of Bids
 18.03.2019 at 1300 Hrs 

Opening of  Bids 
18.03.2019 at 1500 Hrs 

The bids (technical & financial along with relevant documents may be 

submitted on or before last date of submission of bids (i.e. 18.03.2019  at 1300 

Hrs) on MSEDCL e-tendering website. The address of which is as follows: 

http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender 
HO.PR.no. 51/2019 


